Funea Broadband Services bv
Gouden Rijderstraat 1
Postbus 57
4900 AB Oosterhout
T: +31 (0) 162 475 800
F: +31 (0) 162 455 751
E: info@funea.com
I : www.funea.com

gain
[dB] <0.2 <0.2
noise figure
(@Pin=0dBm, ë=1555nm)
[dB] <5.0 -
noise figure
(@Pin=-10dBm, ë=1550nm)
[dB] - 5.0 typ. (<6.0)
residual pump power
(input and output)
[dBm] <-10 <-10
**) different optical amplifier types
SVO/OVxxxx – standard EDFA - individual data for laser class 3A versions
Type Opt. Output Power
[dBm]
SVO 695 (OV1130)  1 x 13.0 ±0.5
SVO 690 (OV2130)  2 x 13.0 ±0.5
SVO 693 (OV4130)  4 x 13.0 ±0.5
SVO 694 (OV6130)  6 x 13.0 ±0.5
SVO 689 (OV8130)  8 x 13.0 ±0.5
SVO 697 (OV3150)  3 x 15.0 ±0.5
SVO 687 (OV4150)  4 x 15.0 ±0.5
SVO 688 (OV6150)  6 x 15.0 ±0.5
SVO 691 (OV1165)  1 x 16.5 ±0.5
SVO 692 (OV2165)  2 x 16.5 ±0.5
SVO 686 (OV3165)  3 x 16.5 ±0.5
SVO 685 (OV4165)  4 x 16.5 ±0.5
Extension A (web) or B (RS485)
OVxxxx – standard EDFA - individual data laser class 3B versions
Type Opt. Output Power
[dBm]
OV1200  1 x 20.0 ±0.5
OV1220  1 x 22.0 ±0.5
OV1230  1 x 23.0 ±0.5
Funea Broadband Services bv product information page 5 of 8
version: 12/04
SVO/OV xxxx
Optical Amplifiers EDFA
OAxxxxDW – DWDM EDFA - individual data
 Saturated Output
Power
[dBm]
Nominal Optical
Gain
[dB]
Gain adjustment
range
[dB]
OV1130DW  1 x 13.0±0.5 25 dB typ. (23 dB min) 13 dB ... nom. gain
OV1165DW  1 x 16.5±0.5 28 dB typ. (26 dB min) 16 dB ... nom. gain
2.2 Electrical and Mechanical Properties
Item dim. specification
Opt. Connector   any type of high return loss connectors
front or rear side mounted